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The IABSE Young Engineers Colloquium
East Asia and Germany

18 May 2025, Tokyo, Japan
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OBJECTIVE
The primary objective of this colloquium is to help young structural engineers (under the age of 40) make
friends, learn from each other, and develop their professional career together. It aims to offer a platform to
present their researches, projects, and innovative design ideas. The event is organized by the IABSE National
Groups of Japan, China, Korea, Hong Kong and Germany and we welcome young engineers in the world.

VENUE

Waseda University, Tokyo, Japan

HOST
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      Japanese Group of IABSE

IMPORTANT DATES:
Applications for Paper Presentation and Design Competition Entry open: January 1st, 2025

Deadline of Application Form Submission: February 28th, 2025 March 31st, 2025
Application form:  Click here..

Deadline of Paper and Design Submission: March 31st, 2025

Deadline of Registration: April 30th, 2025 April 11th, 2025
Registration form: Click here..

Colloquium: May 18th, 2025

ORGANIZATION
                                             

                          

             

 Japanese Group of IABSE                 Chinese Group of IABSE                  Korean Group of IABSE         
       Hong Kong Group of IABSE              German Group of IABSE

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Chairs

Shunichi Nakamura, Professor Emeritus, Tokai University, Japan
Yozo Fujino, President of Josai University, Japan
Mitsuyoshi Akiyama, Professor, Waseda University, Japan
Toru Takeuchi, Professor, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan
Limin Sun, Professor, Tongji University, China
Yaojun Ge, Professor, Tongji University, China
Ho-Kyung Kim, Professor, Seoul National University, Korea
Naeem Ullah Hussain, Ove Arup & Partners, Hong Kong
Geralt Siebert, Professor, University of the Bundeswehr Munich, Germany

Secretaries

Tomonori Nagayama, Professor, University of Tokyo, Japan
Yukari Aoki, Assistant Professor, Akita University, Japan
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Wonsuk Park, Korea
Mingming Song, China
Paresh Vishnoi, Hong Kong
(TBD), Germany

Members

Shuichi Fujikura, Professor, Utsunomiya University, Japan
Yusuke Kurihashi, Professor, Kanazawa University, Japan
Eiichi Sasaki, Professor, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan
Takashi Yamaguchi, Professor, Osaka Metropolitan University, Japan
Hiroshi Tamura, Associate Professor, Yokohama National University, Japan
Xingchen Chen, Assistant Professor, Hiroshima University, Japan
Manabu Inoue, IHI Infrastructure Systems Co., Ltd, Japan
Ikuhide Shibata, Ove Arup & Partners, Japan
Nam-Hee Kim Hong, Korean Institute of Bridge and Structural Engineers, Korea
Deng Qinger, Tongji Architectural Design Ltd, China
Ricardo Ferraz, Ove Arup & Partners, Hong Kong
(TBD), Germany

BRIDGE DESIGN COMPETITION COMMITTEE

Chair

Shuichi Fujikura, Professor, Utsunomiya University, Japan

Members

Yusuke Kurihashi, Professor, Kanazawa University, Japan
Yukari Aoki, Assistant Professor, Akita University, Japan
Manabu Inoue, IHI Infrastructure Systems Co., Ltd, Japan
Ikuhide Shibata, Ove Arup & Partners, Japan
Deng Qinger, Tongji Architectural Design Ltd, China
Nam-Hee Kim Hong, Korea
Ricardo Ferraz, Ove Arup & Partners, Hong Kong
(TBD), Germany

TECHNICAL SESSION COMMITTEE

Chair

Tomonori Nagayama, Professor, University of Tokyo, Japan

Members

Takashi Yamaguchi, Professor, Osaka Metropolitan University, Japan
Hiroshi Tamura, Associate Professor, Yokohama National University, Japan
Eiichi Sasaki, Professor, Tokyo Institute of Technology, Japan
Yukari Aoki, Assistant Professor, Akita University, Japan
Xingchen Chen, Assistant Professor, Hiroshima University, Japan
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Mingming Song, Professor, Tongji University, China
Wonsuk Park, Professor, Mokpo National University, Korea
Paresh Vishnoi, Ove Arup & Partners, Hong Kong
(TBD), Germany

IABSE
Jungholzstrasse 28
8050 Zurich
SWITZERLAND

Location: Map Info

Have a question?
+41 43 443 97 65
secretariat@iabse.org

Bank details: Click here.

Privacy Policy

Follow Us
on Social Media
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https://goo.gl/maps/xKweM2SgFf6jobvr9
https://www.iabse.org/Membership/Renewals
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https://www.facebook.com/IABSE
https://twitter.com/iabsehq
https://www.linkedin.com/company/iabsehq
https://www.youtube.com/user/IABSESecretariat
https://www.instagram.com/iabsehq/

